502240334 02/22/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|----------------------|----------------|
| Juergen NIES | 02/22/2013 |
| Ha Van DUONG | 02/21/2013 |
| Vicky Ann MICHAEL | 02/21/2013 |
| Sean Wesley SVENDSEN | 02/21/2013 |
| Eric James FICKAS | 02/21/2013 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | MELNOR, INC. |
|-----------------|-----------------|
| Street Address: | 109 Tyson Drive |
| City: | Winchester |
| State/Country: | VIRGINIA |
| Postal Code: | 22603 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 29446345 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2028221111

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-822-1100
Email: patentmail@whda.com

Correspondent Name: Westerman, Hattori, Daniels & Adrian, LL

Address Line 1: 1250 Conneticut Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 700

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 130213 |
|-------------------------|-----------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Darrin A. Auito |

Total Attachments: 2

source=130213_Assignment#page1.tif source=130213_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 029859 FRAME: 0350 TOP \$40.00 29446345

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the adequacy and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) by

Attorney Docket No.: 130213

(Insert ASSIGNEE's Name(s) Address(es))

(Signatures)

MELNOR, INC. 260 West Brooke Road Winchester, VA 22603 U.S.A

| (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), the un ASSIGNEE the entire and exclu | ndersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, a sive right, title and interest to the invo | issigns and transfers to intion entitled |
|--|--|--|
| | PRUNER | |
| for which application for Letter unless otherwise indicated below | rs Patent of the United States was ex | recuted on even date herewith |
| filed onApplication | n No | |
| (Westerman, Hattori, Daniels number and/or filing date hereon | & Adrian, LLP is hereby authorized it, when known) | to insert the series code, serial |
| fare respires of trons-broadstoffalls | United States to be obtained therefor or any continuation, divisional, substition which the same may be granted. | ore on said application (e.g., itute, reissue or reexamination |
| enamulation, utrisional, feissile | ute all papers necessary in connection or reexamination applications thereon such applications as the ASSIGN | Pandalan er musik |
| continuation, divisional, reissue thereon and to cooperate with a | ecute all papers necessary in connecting which may be declared concertor reexamination thereof or Letters Phe ASSIGNEE in every way possible th interference, litigation, or other legal | ming this application or any |
| and all countries foreign to the U patents therefore in its own nam priority right under the Internation with applications for: | nd transfers to said ASSIGNEE the end the invention(s) disclosed therein for inted States and do hereby authorize the in countries where such procedurational Convention and agrees to execute patents and any continuation, divorant also execute separate assignmental assignmental deem necessary or expedient. | the United States of America said ASSIGNEE to apply for a is proper and to claim the cute all papers necessary in the cute all papers necessary in |
| IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the un | dersigned inventor(s) has (have) affix | ed his/her/their signature(s). |
| And the second s | Juergen NIES | 2/22/2013 |
| (Signature) | (Type Name) | (Date) |
| | Ha Van DUONG | 02/21/13 |
| (Signature) | (Type Name) | (Date) |
| Julyshin | Vicky Ann MICHAEL | m/m/13 |
| (Signature) | (Type Name) | (Date) |
| >2/////////////////////////////////// | Sean Wesley SVENDSEN | >/-/- |
| (Signature) | (Type Name) | $\frac{2}{\sqrt{2}}$ |

PATENT REEL: 029859 FRAME: 0351

| | Eric James FICKAS | 2/21/12 |
|-------------|-------------------|---------|
| (Signature) | (Type Name) | (Date) |
| (Signature) | (Type Name) | (Date) |
| (Signature) | (Type Name) | (Date) |

PATENT REEL: 029859 FRAME: 0352

RECORDED: 02/22/2013